GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 219
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.02.2021

MoU BETWEEN NBCFDC AND APOLLO MEDICALS

+219. SHRI PARBATBHAI SAVABHAI PATEL:
SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation (NBCFDC)
and Apollo Medicals have signed a Memorandum of Understanding(MoU) to provide
vaccination training to nurses and pharmacists belonging to Other Backward Classes and
Economically Weaker Sections utilizing the funding of NBCFDC;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the number of persons targeted to be trained during the next few months under this MoU?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation
(NBCFDC) has signed an MOU with M/s. Apollo Medskills Pvt Ltd. for providing COVID
Vaccination Administration training programme (as per guidelines of Ministry of Health and
Family Welfare) to Nurses, Medical & Nursing students and Pharmacist belonging to the target
group of National Backward Classes Finance and Development (NBCFDC) on a co-funding
basis. The programme has been sanctioned with the aim of Up-Skilling the competency level of
the health care-workers as well contributing to the national programme of Vaccination under
progress.

(c) The Corporation has sanctioned training programme for 1000 trainees in the state of Bihar,
Delhi, Telangana, Tamil Nadu and Uttar Pradesh, which are expected to be commenced in due
course.

k3 K ok




